Clarifications from Muthuram regarding Suyam Van via e-mail communication with Ranit of Asha-Yale. Muthuram’s responses in blue.

Dear Rani,

my reply as follows:

ranitendranath tagore <ranitendranathtagore@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hello Uma, Muthuram,

         i had a few questions about the van...you may have already told me the answers to some of these earlier...i apologize for that in advance.

 

1) could you remind me about the decision to move the van from its original site to the Siragu school site? If i remember correctly, it had been moved, but afterwards, has been brought back to its original location, is that right?

reply:  Van not brought to Siragu at all. when we discussed with you taken ur approval for that but situations in nagai not allowed us to get back the van hence Van is still there in Nagapattinam.
2) I assume public transportation has returned to normalcy (or almost)? If so, what is the van being used for now?

reply: majority of children come to activity centre in akkaraipettai and even other children still take the Van, couldn't say no to them and also whenever needed the project children taken out for educational tour, recently they been to Pondichery and other places.

 

3) You mentioned that Rs. 80000  out of Rs. 120000 was spent for purchase of the van...what was the remaining Rs. 40000 used for? Was it the recurring monthly expense of Rs. 10000?

reply:  you have misunderstood. apart from ur contribution of Rs.120000, we had additionally spent rs.80000 more. 

Actual cost of the Van is Rs.155000/-, further amount spent for servicing and spare parts purchase and other repair works to add more fitness.

4) Could you please point me to the information on the other Asha-supported projects of Suyam? That will help me get a more complete picture.

1.Suyam-Asha – Breakfast Program, Akkaraipettai, Nagapattinam

http://www.ashanet.org/toledo/tsunami/photos/nagapattinam/breakfast/
2.SUYAM-ASHA, SEATTLE – Ms.Parna Khott – supported Jeevarathinam Nursery & Primary School

http://www.ashanet.org/projects/project-view.php?p=564
3. Asha Philadelphia - 1500$ received funds not utilised still, funds proposed for kanyakumari activity centre.

 

hope you find the above in order.

thanks and regards.

Muthuram.

